RESOLUTION NO. 24-08-009

SPONSORED BY: Commissioners Nick Bright, Jared Anderson and Mike Caylor

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND BLOUNT COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BUDGET

WHEREAS, Blount County requests to increase the Blount County Highway Budget to appropriate an insurance reimbursement for guardrail damage due to a motor vehicle accident.

WHEREAS, It is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County, to amend the Blount County Highway Department Budget as requested.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of August, 2024 that the General County Budget shall be amended as follows:

Appropriation:		
131-62000-539900	Other Contracted Services	\$4,078.85
		. ,
Revenue:		
131-0000-497000	Insurance Recovery	\$4,078.85

Duly authorized and approved the 15th of August 2024.

CERTIFICATION	OF /	ΔΟΤΙΟΝ
CENTIFICATION	UF /	ACTION

ATTEST

Commission Chairman

County Clerk

County Mayor

Date

Approved

Vetoed